their respective meetings held on February 26, 2026, consent of members of the company be and is hereby accorded to revise the remuneration of 
Mr. Aman Arun Biyani (DIN-09131437), Managing Director of the Company with effect from April 01, 2026 on the same terms and conditions which 
are as follows: 

1) Base salary: A salary of Rs. 7,50,000/- (Rupees Seven Lacs Fifty thousand Only) per Month with an Increment of Rs. 25,000/- per month will be 
effective from 1st April each year and will be decided by the Board on the recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration committee each 
year including the incentives and perquisites as mentioned below.